Provisional Issue
CMX90A007 2W 136 – 1000 MHz 2-stage Driver Amplifier
©2025 cmlmicro.com
Description
The CMX90A007 is a high gain two-stage GaAs
HBT driver amplifier in a plastic QFN package,
delivering +33.5 dBm (2.2 W) of output power with
>50 % efficiency at 435 MHz and 7.4 V.

Figure 50 - EV90A007 Schematic
Bill Of Materials (BOM)
The following BOM is for the 400 to 470 MHz operating band, contact CML for BOM details for other operating bands.
Reference Designator Value Size Description
C1 220 pF 0603 COG, 50 V, +/-5 %
C7 220pF 0402 C0G, 100 V, +/- 5%
C2 120 pF  0603 COG, 50 V, +/-5%
C8 10 pF 0402 COG, 50 V, +/-1%
C3, C5 8.2 pF 0603 COG, 100 V, +/-0.1pF
C4 9.1 pF 0603 COG, 100 V, +/-0.1pF
C6 6.2 pF 0603 COG, 100 V, +/-0.1pF
C14, C17, C20, C22 100 nF 0402 X7R, 50 V, +/-5 %
C11, C16 1 uF 0603 X7R, 50 V, +/-10 %
C12, C13, C15, C18, C19  DNF 0603
C21 10 uF TANT_A TANT, 25 V, +/-20 %
L1 27 nH 0603 Coilcraft: 0603DC-27NXGR, +/-2%
L2 33 nH 0603 Coilcraft: 0603AF-33NXJR, +/-5%
L3 3.3 nH 0603 Coilcraft: 0603CS-3N3XGR, +/-2%
L4 6.2 nH 0603 Coilcraft: 0603DC-6N2XGR, +/-2%
L5 12 nH 0603 Coilcraft: 0603DC-12NXGR, +/-2%
L6 16 nH 0402 Coilcraft: 0402DC-16NXGR, +/-2%
R2 0 R 0402 0.063 W, +/-1%
R6 22 R 0402 0.063 W, +/-1%
R14, R16 732 R 0402 0.063 W, +/-1%